
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

EIGHTH INTER‐AMERICAN MEETING OF ELECTORAL MANAGEMENT BODIES 
“STRENTHENING ELECTORAL PROCESSES IN THE HEMISPHERE” 

 
List of Official Representatives 

 
Antigua y Barbuda 
Juno De Shield Samuel 
Chairman 
Electoral Commission 
Contact: stevens.dana@gmail.com 
 
Bahamas 
Errol Bethel 
Comissioner 
Parliamentary Registration Department  
Contact: errolbethel@hotmail.com 
 
Barbados 
Ian Browne 
Deputy Chief Electoral Officer 
Electoral and Boundaries Commission 
Contact: Ian.Browne@barbados.gov.bb 
 
Belize 
Josephine Tamai 
Chief Elections Officer 
Electoral and Boundaries Commission 
Contact: electbound@btl.net 
 
Chile 
Patricio Valdés Aldunate 
President 
Election Certification Tribunal 
Contact: kvera@tribunalcalificador.cl; mrozas@tribunalcalificado.cl 
 
Colombia 
Altús Baquero Rueda 
Private Secretary of the Registrar 
National Registry of the Civil State 
Contact: mamalagon@registraduria.gov.co 
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Costa Rica 
Héctor Fernández Masís 
General Director of Electoral Registry and Political Party Finance 
Supreme Election Tribunal 
Contact: secretariatse@tse.go.cr 
 
Dominica 
Gerarld Burton  
President 
Electoral Commission 
Contact: gblawchambers@gmail.com 
 
Ecuador 
Domingo Paredes Castillo 
President 
National Electoral Council 
Contact: jenyfergarzon@cne.gob.ec 
 
Miguel Angel Pérez Astudillo 
Main Judge 
Electoral Disputes Tribunal 
Contact: alexandra.perez@tce.gob.ec 
 
El Salvador 
Eugenio Chicas Martínez 
Chief Magistrate 
Supreme Election Tribunal 
Contact: presidencia@tse.gob.sv 
 
Guyana 
Gocool Boodoo  
Chief Elections Officer 
Elections Commission  
Contact: elections@webworksgy.com 
 
Charles Corbin  
Commissioner 
Elections Commission  
Contact: elections@webworksgy.com 
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Mohamood Shaw 
Commissioner 
Elections Commission 
Contact: elections@webworksgy.com 
 
Honduras 
Enrique Ortez Sequeira 
Secretary Magistrate 
Supreme Election Tribunal 
Contact: saul_torres09@yahoo.es; kaamira@yahoo.com 
 
Jamaica 
Errol Miller 
Chairman 
Electoral Commission 
Contact: errol.miller@uwimona.edu.jm 
 
Orette Fisher 
Commissioner 
Electoral Commission 
Contact: ofisher@eoj.com.jm 
 
Hon. Mrs. Dorothy Pine McLarty 
Commissioner 
Electoral Commission 
Contact: dpmclarty@mfg.com.jm 
 
Dr. Herbert Thompson 
Commissioner 
Electoral Commission 
Contact: hebertthompson@gmail.com 
 
The Hon. Justice Clarence Walker 
Commissioner 
Electoral Commission  
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The Hon. Peter Bunting 
Commissioner 
Electoral Commission  
Contact: peter@bunting.org.jm 
 
Senator ThomasTavares‐Finson 
Commissioner 
Electoral Commission  
Contact: tomtf44@hotmail.com 
 
Aundre Franklin 
Commissioner 
Electoral Commission  
Contact: aundrefranklin@yahoo.com 
 
Dr. Donald Keith Duncan MP.  
Commissioner 
Electoral Commission  
Contact: dktruth@cwjamaica.com 
 
Glasspole Brown 
Asistant Director – Administration 
Electoral Commission 
Contact: gbrown@eoj.com.jm 
 
Pauline Welsh 
Director of Legal Affairs, Development and Research 
Electoral Commission 
Contact: pwelsh@eoj.com.jm 
 
México 
Rafael Riva Palacio Galimberti 
Director of Cooperation and International Relations 
Federal Electoral Institute 
Contact: magdalena.palencia@ife.org.mx 
 
Nicaragua 
José Luis Villavicencio 
Magistrate 
Supreme Electoral Council 
Contact: amanda.montiel@yahoo.com 
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Paraguay 
Luis Alberto Salas 
Coordinator of Electoral Resources  
Superior Tribunal of Electoral Justice 
Contact: relacionesinternacionales@tsje.gov.py 
 
Norma Ibarra 
Logistics Director  
Superior Tribunal of Electoral Justice 
Contact: relacionesinternacionales@tsje.gov.py 
 
Perú 
Hugo Sivina Hurtado 
President 
National Electoral Jury 
Contact: ebravo@onpe.gob.pe; ecalderon@jne.gob.pe 
 
Magdalena Chú Villanueva 
Chief 
National Office for Electoral Processes 
Contact: ggonzalez@onpe.gob.pe; ecalderon@jne.gob.pe 
 
República Dominicana 
Fausto Marino Mendoza Rodríguez 
Magistrate 
Superior Electoral Tribunal  
Contact: tse.relainter.rd@gmail.com 
 
John Newton Valenzuela Guiliani 
Magistrate 
Superior Electoral Tribunal  
Contact: tse.relainter.rd@gmail.com 
 
Roberto Rosario Marquez 
President 
Central Electoral Board 
Contact: lista204@gmail.com; gabrielardiaz@gmail.com; joel.lantigua@gmail.com 
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José Angel Aquino  
Magistrate 
Central Electoral Board 
Contact: lista204@gmail.com; gabrielardiaz@gmail.com; joel.lantigua@gmail.com 
 
Saint Kitts and Nevis 
Hesketh Benjamin 
Chairman 
Electoral Office 
Contact: heskethwbenjamin@hotmail.com; electoralskv@hotmail.com 
 
Saint Lucia 
Michael Flood 
Commissioner 
Electoral Commission  
Contact: electoral@candw.lc 
 
Suriname 
Ricardo Vreden 
Member  
Central Polling Authority 
Contact: rvreden@yahoo.com 
 
Earl Tokarijo 
General Secretariat for the Elections 
Ministry of Home Affairs 
Contact: etokarijo@hotmail.com 
 
Jacob Reinier Uden 
Member 
Independent Electoral Council 
Contact: udenjack@hotmail.com 
 
Trinidad y Tobago 
Fern Narcis 
Senior Legal Officer  
Elections and Boundaries Commission  
Contact: ca_forde@tstt.net.tt 
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Uruguay 
Sandra Etcheverry 
Minister 
Electoral Court 
Contact: setcheverry204@gmail.com 
 
OAS Delegation 
Kevin Casas‐Zamora 
Secretary of Political Affairs 
Contact: kcasas@oas.org 
 
Betilde Muñoz‐Pogossian 
Interim Director of the Department for Electoral Cooperation and Observation (DECO) 
Contact: bmunoz@oas.org 
 
Paul Spencer 
Advisor to the Secretary General 
Contact: pspencer@oas.org 
 
Sara Mía Noguera 
Chief of the Studies and Projects Section of DECO 
Contact: snoguera@oas.org 
 
María Teresa Mellenkamp 
Chief of the Technical Cooperation Section of DECO 
Contact: mmellenkamp@oas.org 
 
Brenda Santamaría 
DECO Specialist 
Contact: bsantamaria@oas.org 
 
Ulrike Puccio 
DECO Consultant 
Contact: upuccio@oas.org 
 
IDEA International Delegation 
Marie‐Laurence Jocelyn Lassègue 
Program Manager 
Contact: M.JLassegue@idea.int 
 
Marie Doucey 
Program Manager 
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